03-16-2007



U.S. PTO 11/712500 03/01/2007

Commissioner of Patents

**ENTS** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

	40220264	0 ======		inigion, D.O. LOLO					
Form PTO-1595	10338364			MENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01)	PA	ATENTS ON	LY U.S. PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE					
To the honorable Comn	nissioner of Patents and Tra-	demarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document or cor	oy thereof:					
1. Name of Conveying Party	y(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):							
OGATA, Makoto		Name: Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation							
		Street Address:	890-12, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku,	Kawasaki-shi					
		Street Address:							
		City:	Kanagawa						
		State/Country:	Japan Postal Code:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lea	e) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment		Change of Name							
Security Agreement		Other:							
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	02132007						
4. Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s):								
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:  02132007									
Application has been file	d already and the applica	ation filing date is:							
A. Patent Application Number(s 07 HLE333 00000047 11712500	ı):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):							
]	0.00 OP )								
	j.	bers attached? DY	es 🗓 No						
Name and address of par concerning this matter sh		nce	Total number of applications and patents involved:						
CUSTOME	R NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
	SON HOLMAN PLLC	<b>;</b>	Enclosed						
li de la companya de	eventh Street, N.W.	•	Any deficiencies in enclosed f	deficiencies in enclosed fees are					
	ton, D.C. 20004-221 I. 202-638-6666	8	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
Attorney Docket Number:	P71746US0								
	DO N	IOT USE THIS SPA	CE						
8. Statement and Signature:									
To the best of my knowled copy of the original documents		oing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached co	py is a true					
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.	20,851 Janat	tan I Aberer	March 1, 200	7					
Name of Person Signing, Re	eg. No.	Signature	0						
	Total n	umber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ments: 2					
JCH 103-2/02									

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019029 FRAME: 0988** 

	-9	UNIT	ED ST	TATES OF AME	RICA - ASS	IGNMENT			(FPMF. 16
(1-6)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	-1	Ma	koto OGATA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- 2 <del>20 - 1 20 - 1</del> 20 - 1 20		-44.511.1107-77-7011-7021-7021	
		-2	<b>64 124 12 10 00 00 100 100</b>	<b></b>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****************************		***************************************	pp40004 1004 varequevol 10 40 104 bl4
		-3	w			**********************************	·		D1401 440 to 1 000 10000 ¥ 1 00 00000 000
		-4	***************************************				·····		
		-5	40147101277017777						and
	•	-6			pq.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································			
			to eac	onsideration of the sunth of the undersigned signed agree(s) to assi	, the receipt and gn, transfer and s	set over to	hich are he	reby ackno	derations paid whedged, the
-7	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	-7		SUBISHI FUSO 890-12, Kashin					
-8	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	-8	٠	Japan	ilaua, Saiwa	II-Ku, Nawas	ar Jil	7 ((0)	
-9	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	-9	а	Corporate	body	of	Japan		
-	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	-		nafter designated as this ies, dependencies and		entire right, title		for the Unit	ted States, its
-10	insert <u>Identification</u> of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10	CONTI	ROL DEVICE FO	OR HYBRID	ELECTRIC	VEHICLE	Ε	
			for whi	ich the undersigned h	as (have) execu	ted an applicatio	n for patent	in the Uni	ted States of
-11	insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Sedal No., if known	-11	Said a	ppscation having been	executed <b>ARS</b>	February	13, 20	007	and assigned
provis assign United and he not ex the rig	continuing or divisional application uch interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see.  5) The undersigned hereby auti States resulting from this applicate by covenants that he has (they ecute any agreement in conflict hereby covenants that he has (they ecute any agreement in conflict of the second of the second of the second of the power to insert on this assigning the power to insert on this assigning the power to insert on this assigning the second of the power to insert on this assigning the second of the sec	Protectory performance of the control of the contro	te all pap tion of in m all affil s) and re s) and re tion all tion all tion of tion tion of tion	ers and documents and dustrial Property or sin mative acts which may request(s) the Commiss nuing or divisional approperty the entire interest all claims and causes acts of past and future of Jacobson Holma identification which mains document.	od perform any ac nilar agreements. y be necessary to lioner of Patents a lications thereof to rest herein assign of action for infring infringement. n PLLC, 400 Sev y be necessary or	t which may be not obtain a grant of and Trademarks to the said Assignment, and that he had been the part of the p	ecessary in of a valid Unit of a valid Unit of issue any a ee, as Assig es (they have tent rights as	connection and all Lette nee of the e ve) not execus ssigned her	with claims or eatent to the ers Patents of entire interest, cuted, and will rein, including
						Mak	to ag	ata	
Date	February 13, 2007	ame of	inventor	Makoto (		"//wike	signature		(SEAL)
Date		ame of	Inventor						(SEAL)
Date	N	 ame of	Inventor	typed i	name	<u>. </u> .	signature		(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor	typed i	name	1	signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	typed	name	<del>                                     </del>	signa ture		-
Date			Inventor	typed r	ame	1	signa ture		(SEAL)
	This assignment shou	ıld prefi	erably be	typed r signed before a Unite	d States Consul			Public if do	(SEAL) mestically
	signed. If not, then the execution dditional inventors' names and								-
_	ignatures on a separate sheet.			Witness		* *			-

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

PATENT REEL: 019029 FRAME: 0989